KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

ANTHONY GOULARTE Pgs=4

Recording Requested By: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, ANTHONY V GOULARTE, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- 1. That JANE K. GOULARTE having become deceased on 12/25/2018 pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person JANE K. GOULARTE named as one of the parties in that certain The Ridge Tahoe Property Resort Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated 09/05/1994 By The Ridge Tahoe Property Owners' Association, Inc., a Nevada non-profit corporation, to ANTHONY V GOULARTE AND JANE K GOULARTE, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENATNS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, recorded on 09/30/1994, as Recorded Document No. 347296 of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office. Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in the Douglas of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:
 - (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Units 141 through 204, (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1968, as Document No. 182057;
 - (B) Unit 080, as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Five, recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only for one week every other year in Even numbered years in the Prime "Season" in accordance with said Declarations.

3. That the undersigned affiant, <u>ANTHONY V GOULARTE</u>, is the surviving spouse of the named decedent.

I, <u>ANTHONY V GOULARTE</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

ANTHONY V GOULARTE	Affiant
Surviving Spouse's Name (Print Name)	Title
10	
DATED this 12 day of August	, 20 2 1 ,
J	
	(both me 1/ Donlante
	Signature /
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	ANTHONY V GOULARTE Print Name of Affiant/Surviving Spouse
	Finit Name of Amand Surviving Spouse
STATE OF (alifornia)	
county of <u>Santa Clara</u> ss	
COUNTY OF SUMMA COLLOS	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 12	day of <u>AUQUS</u> t, 20 <u>21</u>
by ANTHONY V GOULARTE.	\ \
	Harris Page 340
	In the silling of
See Attached Certificate	Notary Public Signature
	Tara Ann Parraz
	NI DIII DI ANI
Notary Stamp/Seal	My Commission Expires: 05/25/2022
	•

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out li	
anthony Boulate	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not to	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofSanta Clara TARA ANN PARRAZ	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 12 day of AUGUST, 2021, by Date Month Year (1) ANTHONY V. GOULLYTE (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2243900 My Comm. Expires May 25, 2022	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or storm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	Joint Tenancy
Title or Type of Document: Affician't of Death Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than Na	
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNota	

COUNTY of SANTA CLARA

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT VITAL RECORDS AND REGISTRATION

		CERTIFICATE STATE OF CA. INSERTIACE HAVE COME YOUR FRASHERS	UF DEATH EFORM WHITEHUIS OR ALTERATIONS	3201843010616		
	CENTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE FILE NUMBER STATE FILE NUMBER USE SLACA BKX ONLY /NO ERKSURES, WHITCOUTS OF ALTERATIONS 1 NAME OF DECEDENT-FRIST (Green) 2. MIDDLE 3 LAST (Parminy)			LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER		
	JANE	KATHRYN	REED-GOULAR	re \		
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) JANE KATHRYN GOULARTE	1	4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dd/ccyy 5 AGE Yes. 65 Moi	UNDER ONE YEAR FUNDER 24 HOURS 6 SEX		
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10 SOCIAL SECURITY 4329		MARRIED 1	2/25/2018 0408		
EDENT	13. EDUCATION - Highest LawlyDegree 14/15 WAS DECEDENT HISPANI BACHELOR YES		X No CAUCASIAN			
DEC	17, USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for prost of the, DO NOTUS HOMEMAKER	SERETIRED 16. KIND OF BUSI	NESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road constructor ME	, employment agency, etc.: 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 41		
USUAL	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location): 13747 SYCAMORE DRIVE					
	MORGAN HILL SA	NTA CLARA	22 ZP CODE 24, YEARS X1 COUNTY 95037 65	CALIFORNIA		
INFOR-						
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	29. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROP'-FIRST ANTHONY	29 ANDDLE V.	GOULARTE			
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST CHARLES 35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	32 MIDDLE E. 36 MIDDLE	33, LAST REED 37 LAST (BIRTH NAME)	34. BIRTH STATE UNKNOWN 38. BIRTH STATE		
	DOROTHY	S. POSITION RESIDENCE OF A	WHITFORD	UNKNOWN		
DIRECTOR/ REGISTRAR	12/28/2018 13747 SYCAN	MORE DRIVE, MORGAN	NHILL, CA 95037	43. LICENSÉ NUMBER		
FUNERAL DIR LOCAL REGIS	CR/RES 44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT	▶ NOT EMBA	LMED	ON FOR 47 DATE mm/dd/coyy		
F. C.	LIMA-CAMPAGNA-JOHNSON FUN HOME 101 PLACE OF DEATH	ERAL FD-2270	▶ SARA H CODY, MD	12/27/2018 THER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE		
PLACE OF DEATH	OWN RESIDENCE	SS OR LOCATION WHÉRE FOUND (Street ar	P ERVO> DCA Hos	pice Nursing X Decedent's Other		
ā 5	/ /	MORE DRIVE	city caused death. DO NOT enter ferminal events such	MORGAN HILL Tendented Science 108 DEATH REPORTED TO CURON-H7		
	as cardiac arrest responsory My STAGE IV BREAST C Final disease or condition resulting NODES, LIVER, BLAI In resulting	a rost, or ventricular fibritation without showing CANCER METASTATIC	the motogy DO NOT ABBREVIATE.	Oracl and Death YES X NO 4 YRS BT: 109 BOPSY PERFORMED?		
H.	(B) Sequentially, £at conditions, if any, leading to cause (C)			(CT) 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?		
SE OF DEATH	on Lina A. Eriter UNDERLYING CAUSE (threase or injury that initiated the events (D)			(DT) YES X NO		
CAUSE	resulting in death) LAST 112. OTHER SIGNLY CANT CONDITIONS CONTINUED TING TO DEAT!	H BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYIN	G CAUSE GIVEN IN 107	YES NO		
and the same of	NONE 113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEX NO	f 107 OR 1127 (if yes, that type of operation as	xi casie)	113A. F FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?		
δg	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY INNOWLED CE DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED	115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CÉRTIFIE	n FØ	YES X NO UNK		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	Decadent Attended Since Decedant Last Seen Alive (A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy	SEJAL JHATAKIA M,	D. E, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE SEJAL JHA	A88424 12/27/2018 TAKIA M.D.		
Ŧ #	119. I CERTEY THAT IN IN COMINON GRATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED 120, INJURED AT WORK? 121. INJURY DATE immodisticity 122. HOUR 04 Hours					
MANNER OF IXATH Natural Accept Homical Suitab Pensing Could not no distributed YES NO UNIX 22 PLACE OF BRANKY (e.g., home, construction life, wepded area, etc.)						
R'S USE (124. DESCHIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (events which resulted in injury)					
123. PLACE OF REURY (e.g., home, construction bits, wooded area, site.) 124. DeSCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUMPLED (events which resulted in ryury) 125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zip)						
•	126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127. DATE m	middlebyy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONET	/ DEPUTY CORONER		
ST/ REGIS	ATE A B C C	E IIIIII	NEI	FAX AUTH.# CENSUS TRACT		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA DATE ISSUED

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

the VITAL RECORDS SECTION. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

SARA H. CODY
HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL BEGISTRAR
OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

